Services, the city is committed to purchase the remaining portion of its electric power
and energy through CMMP A unless otherwise terminated.

NOTE 11 PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

The implementation of GASB No. 65, Items Previously Reported as Assets and Liabilities,
has resulted in the elimination of bond issuance costs that were carried on the Statement of
Net Position.  Additionally, accrued interest payable on governmental activity debt was not
recorded at December 31, 2012.  City street for governmental activities was not recorded as
infrastructure assets at December 31, 2012.  As a result, January 1, 2013 net position is
being restated.  Long-term debt was carried on the governmental fund financial statements
prior to January 1, 2013.  Fund balance has been restated to remove the long-term debt
from the governmental fund balance sheet.  Previously recorded land held for resale did not
exist and was removed from the Economic Development Fund governmental fund balance
sheet at January 1, 2013.  Interest was imputed, and the related debt balance adjusted at
January 1, 2013 in the River Bluff Townhomes Fund.  The impact of these restatements are
as follows:

As Previously
Reported Restatement As Restated

Governmental Funds:
   General Fund 2,003,619$   216,865$   2,220,484$
   Economic Development Fund 1,687,431   384,529   2,071,960
Total Governmental Funds 3,691,050$   601,394$   4,292,444$

Proprietary Funds:
Water Utility 2,936,048$   (15,581)$   2,920,467$
Sewer Utility 4,792,696   (6,433)   4,786,263
Telecom (7,442,530)   (323,813)   (7,766,343)
River Bluff Townhomes (186,083)   55,367   (130,716)

100,131$   (290,460)$   (190,329)$

Business-Type Activities 11,753,356$   (290,460)$   11,462,896$

Governmental Activities 11,904,956$   2,081,525$   13,986,481$

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

(This page intentionally left blank)

COMBINING AND INDIVIDUAL NONMAJOR FUND
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

CITY OF WINDOM, MINNESOTA
NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

COMBINING BALANCE SHEET
DECEMBER 31, 2013

(63)

Special

Revenue Fund
4th Ave 2006 A

Ambulance Improvement Refunding
Fund Bond Fund Bond Fund

ASSETS

Cash and Investments 1,278,626$   -$   -$
Accounts Receivable 148,880   -   -
Special assessments receivable -   32,683 79,722